VOLTAGE CONTROLLED
CRYSTAL OSCILLATORS
HCMOS/TTL 5V
FULL SIZE D.I.L.
M package
M6001 thru M6007
M6021 thru M6023
HALF SIZE D.I.L.

H6021 thru H6023
M6022-16.384M, TYPICAL
HOW TO ORDER
For Part Number, put package type before model number,
and add frequency in MHz, for example:
“M” is full size DIL
“H” is half size DIL
“6001”
is model
type
M 6001-12.352M
“12.352 M”
frequency
in MHz
Leave blank
 for straight leads
Add “G” for
gullwing
Control Voltage, Vc
Fr
eq
ue
nc
y
D
ev
ia
tio
n,
 p
p
m
Temp -40°C
Temp 85°C
Temp 0°C
Temp 25°C
-250
-200
-150
-100
-50
0
50
100
150
200
0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.00.5 1.5 2.5 3.5 4.5 5.0
Temperature, °C
5.0 Volts
4.5 Volts
0 Volts
2.5 Volts
0.5 Volts
-250
-200
-150
-100
-50
0
50
100
150
200
250
-40 -10 20 5040-20-30 100 30 60 70 80 90 100
Temperature, °C
VDD = 4.5V
VDD = 5.0V
VDD = 5.5V
0
10